
 

 

IPF AV2020/2021 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & PHOTO HARMONY WINNERS. 
Judged by Alastair Taylor, A.R.P.S., C.P.A.G.B/AV -  16th October, 2021. 

 
Category Award       Name     Sequence 
 
Novice  Bronze Medal      Jane McIlroy    A Place Apart    
  
Intermediate Bronze Medal      Diarmuid O’Donnchadha  You Got to Stop 
 
Club  Andorra Trophy       Celbridge Camera Club   From Malt to Vault  
  
Advanced Honourable Mention  Ribbon    Sheamus O’Donoghue, LIPF  I see His Blood upon the Rose 
    
  Honourable Mention Ribbon    Brendan O’Sullivan, AIPF  Bush Walk   
        
  Honourable Mention  Ribbon    Rita Nolan, LIPF   Crossing the Liffey in Dublin 
 
  Third   Bronze Medal   Brendan O’Sullivan, AIPF  The Ugly House 
   
  Second   Silver Medal   Liam Haines, LIPF   From the Sacred to the Profane 
 
  First   Gold Medal   Judith Kimber, LIPF, FRPS,   Poems for Girls 
         MPAGB/AV 
 
Best First  Time Entrant  Trophy & Certificate   Jane McIlroy    A Place Apart 
 
Best Humour   Trophy & Certificate   Michael Linehan, FIPF   My Heron Obsession 
 
Best Sound Production  Trophy & Certificate   Judith Kimber, LIPF, FRPS  Poems for Girls 
         MPAGB/AV   
 
Best Photography  Trophy & Certificate   Brendan O’Sullivan, AIPF  Bush Walk 
 
Best Script   Trophy & Certificate   Liam Haines, LIPF   From the Sacred to the Profane 
 
Best Club   Andorra Trophy & certificate  Celbridge Camera Club   From Malt to Vault 
 
Best Overall   Kieran O’Loughlin Memorial Trophy Judith Kimber, LIPF, FRPS 
    & Gold Medal    MPAGB/AV    Poems for Girls 
       
Audience Vote   Bronze Medal    Judith Kimber, LIPF, FRPS 
         MPAGB/AV    Poems for Girls 
 
 

 



 

 

IPF AV2020/2021 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & PHOTO HARMONY WINNERS. 
Judged by Alastair Taylor, A.R.P.S., C.P.A.G.B/AV -  16th October, 2021. 

 
 
Category Award       Name     Sequence 
 
Photo Harmony 
 
Honourable Mention Certificate      Marcel Batist, AV-AFIAP  Harmony of Flowers 
 
Honourable Mention Certificate      Derrick Holliday, ARPS   Playtime 
 
Honourable Mention Certificate      Alan Tyrer, ARPS, DPAGB/AV  Masquerade 
         AV-AFIAP 
 
Runner up - Best Irish Entry - Silver Medal    Brendan O’Sullivan, AIPF  Snowdonia 
 
Runner up - Best Irish Entry - Silver Medal    Raymond Hughes, ARPS, AIPF, DPAGB La Alhambra 
 
Best Irish Entry - Gold  Medal.      Mark Allen, DPAGB/AV   Wild Scotland 
 
Runner up - overall - Silver Medal     Malcolm Imhoff, FRPS, FACI(M) How Great Thou Art 
 
Runner up - overall - Silver Medal     John Hodgson, AV-EFIAP, EFIAP Necropolis 
         AV-MAPS, FAPS 
 
Overall winner - Gold Medal      Andrew Gagg, FRPS   Kitchen Music 
          
Audience Vote - Bronze Medal      Alan Tyrer, ARPS, DPAGB/AV  Masquerade 
         AV-AFIAP 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 

IPF AV NATIONAL ENTRIES - AUTHORS AND CLUBS 
 
 
*1st time entrant) (h- humour)      Author    Club 
 
Novice 
The Beauty of Dingle Peninsula *     Orla Gildea   Celbridge Camera Club 
A Place Apart*        Jane McIlroy   Bangor & North Down Camera Club 
A superstition from County Meath*     Orla Gildea   Celbridge Camera Club 
 
Intermediate 
You Got to Stop       Diarmuid O’Donnchadha Malahide Camera Club 
 
Club 
From Malt to Vault       Celbridge Camera Club  Celbridge Camera Club 
 
Advanced 
Crossing the Liffey in Dublin      Rita Nolan, LIPF  Celbridge Camera Club 
Of Artists, Kings, Wives & Mistresses     Pat Collins   Celbridge Camera Club 
Brigit’s Garden        Edwin Bailey, LIPF  Shannon Camera Club 
Poems for Girls        Judith Kimber, LIPF, FRPS Bangor & North Down Camera Club 
         MPAGB/AV 
From the Sacred to the Profane      Liam Haines, LIPF  Offshoot Photographic Society 
My Heron Obsession (h)      Michael Linehan, FIPF  Celbridge Camera Club 
Beware the Beast       Maria O’Brien, LIPF  Shannon Camera Club    
Bush Walk        Brendan O’Sullivan, AIPF Celbridge Camera Club 
Wild Lights        Lilian Webb, AIPF, ARPS Celbridge Camera Club 
Our Christmas Tree       Edwin Bailey, LIPF  Shannon Camera Club 
The Ugly House       Brendan O’Sullivan, AIPF Celbridge Camera Club 
I See His Blood Upon the Rose      Sheamus O’Donoghue, LIPF Shannon Camera Club 
Geyser in Winter       Lilian Webb, AIPF, ARPS Celbridge Camera Club 


